IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT FOR THE SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS HOUSTON DIVISION

In re:

IEH AUTO PARTS HOLDING LLC, et al.,¹

Debtors.

Chapter 11

Case No. 23-90054 (CML)

(Jointly Administered)

NOTICE OF CHANGE IN DESIGNATION OF LEAD COUNSEL OF RECORD FOR 3M COMPANY AND WITHDRAWAL OF APPEARANCE

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that 3M Company ("<u>3M</u>"), by and through its undersigned counsel, hereby files this Notice of Change in Designation of Lead Counsel of Record from Nicole S. Bakare to Alison Elko Franklin and requests, pursuant to Bankruptcy Rules 2002, 3017 and 9007 and Section 1109(b) of the Bankruptcy Code, that copies of all notices and pleadings given or required to be given in these chapter 11 cases be given and served upon the following:

Alison Elko Franklin Admitted *pro hac vice* Greenberg Traurig, LLP Terminus 200 3333 Piedmont Road NE, Suite 2500 Atlanta, Georgia 30305 Alison.Franklin@gtlaw.com

PLEASE TAKE FURTHER NOTICE that Nicole S. Bakare is leaving the firm of Greenberg Traurig, LLP, which is the firm for the attorneys of record for 3M, effective June 5, 2024 and hereby withdraws her appearance as counsel of record and requests that she be removed from the master mailing list and other ECF notices.

¹ A complete list of each of the Debtors in these chapter 11 cases may be obtained from the website of the Debtors' claims and noticing agent at https://www.kccllc.net/autoplus. The location of Debtor IEH Auto Parts Holding LLC's principal place of business and Debtors' service address in these chapter 11 cases is 112 Townpark Drive NW, Suite 300, Kennesaw, GA 30144.



Dated: June 5, 2024

GREENBERG TRAURIG, LLP

By: huch S. Bakave

Nicole S. Bakare Texas State Bar 24056017 1000 Louisiana Street, Suite 6700 Houston, Texas 77002 Telephone: (713) 374-3500 Facsimile: (713) 374-3505 E-Mail: Nicole.Bakare@gtlaw.com

- and -

Alison Elko Franklin (admitted *pro hac vice*) 3333 Piedmont Road, NE, Suite 2500 Atlanta, Georgia 30305 Telephone: (678) 553-2100 Facsimile: (678) 553-7323 E-Mail: Alison.Franklin@gtlaw.com

Counsel for 3M Company

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned certifies that on June 5, 2024, I electronically filed the foregoing pleading in the above-captioned case with the Clerk of the United States Bankruptcy Court for the Southern District of Texas using the CM/ECF System, which sent electronic notification of such filing to those parties receiving electronic notice therein.

By: <u>/s/ Nicole S. Bakare</u>

Nicole S. Bakare